FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-11-2000



101483944

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

511 - .

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	IENIS UNLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type 9-5-00	Conveyance Type				
New / J 00	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)					
Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error					
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government				
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if addit	Execution Date ional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Arnold C. Chen	08/23/2000				
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	month bay roa				
Name (line 2)					
	onal names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) GenOA Corporation	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
General corporation	receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Name (line 2) States, an appointment of domestic representative is					
	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 1) 41762 Christy Street	Assignment,)				
Address					
Address (line 2)	0.4520				
Address (line 3) Fremont CA	94538				
Domestic Representative Name and Add	ress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
10/2000 MTHAI1 00000284 09580322	OR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ling this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 1985, 1987, Washington, 2008, 2008, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2009, 2				
The complete the complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:					
Commissioner For Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231					

PATENT

REEL: 011135 FRAME: 0378

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponder	it Name and A		nd Telephone (650)	858-7823	
Name	Michael W. F	arn			
Address (line 1)	Fenwick & We	st LLP			
Address (line 2)	2 Palo Alto	Square			
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, C	'A 94306			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total num	ber of pages of the conveyance documen	t including attachmen	ts # 2	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)					
Fee Amount	F	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 (CFR 3.41):	40	
Method of	Payment	Enclosed	Deposit Accoun	t	
Deposi	t Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-2555					
		authorization to charge additional fee	s:	Yes No	
Statement and					
attache authoriz	d copy is a true red, as indicate	wledge and belief, the foregoin e copy of the original documen ed herein.	g information is to to dep	osit account are	
	W. Farn of Person Sig	ming Mekael W.	ure	08/31/2000 Date	
Naiile	OI FEISON SI	Jimy Signati	u. •		

PATENT REEL: 011135 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to GenOA Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 41762 Christy Street, Fremont, CA 94538 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

("SUBJECT MATTER") that are d ELECTRICALLY PUMPED VERTICAL ("APPLICATION"), which:	isclosed in the application for	in all inventions and improvements United States Letters Patent entitled: PROVED ELECTRICAL PERFORMANCE
and for which a Declaration was exec 2. The entire worldwi (a) the APPLICATION, including renewal, reissue, and other related	ide right, title, and interest in and any right of priority; (b) any applications thereto which have	e(s) below; and
(a) and (b) above.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNE ASSIGNEE's own name.	E may apply for and receive	patents for SUBJECT MATTER in
INVENTOR agrees to do the follow carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) other papers necessary or desirable to fully se communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for VINVENTOR further agrees to provide any suc and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereum	execute all oaths, assignments, cure to ASSIGNEE the rights, to relating to the SUBJECT MAT for securing, maintaining, and exesting in ASSIGNEE the rights assign, or legal representations.	itles and interests herein conveyed; (2) ITER; and (3) generally do all lawful enforcing worldwide patent protection s, titles, and interests herein conveyed.
INVENTOR represents that INVENt and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the IN mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting	IVENTOR has made or will r	-
INVENTOR grants the attorney of rewhich may be necessary or desirable in order Office for recordation of this document.		s Assignment any further identification to United States Patent and Trademark
This Assignment may be executed in and all of which may be taken together as one		n of which shall be deemed an original
Name and Signature	Date of Signature	Date Declaration Executed By This Person
	,2000	,2000
Ashish K. Verma		
State ofCounty of		
On	before me,	personally [ARY PUBLIC]
[DATE] appeared Ashish K. Verma, personally known the person whose name is subscribed to the the same in [his/her] authorized capacity, an entity upon behalf of which the person acted,	n to me or proved to me on the within instrument and acknowled that by [his/her] signature or	basis of satisfactory evidence to be edged to me that [he/she] executed
Notary Seal	Notar	у

Case Docket # 4919 US

PATENT REEL: 011135 FRAME: 0380

21153/04919/DOCS/1048505.1

1 of 2

Re:					
Title:	ELECTRICALLY	PUMPED VERTICA	L OPTICAL CA	AVITY WITH	
	IMPROVED ELEC	TRICAL PERFORM	1ANCE		
Filed: (if applicable)	05/26/2000				
Serial No.: (if applicable)	09/580,322				
(APP 1 and 1)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			·	
		Date of		Date Declaration	
Name and Signature		Signature		Executed By This Person	
Name and Signature	-	Signature		Executed By This I cison	
H.MY/		8/23 ,2000		E=72 2000	
FIVE OUC		\$125 <u>,2000</u>		8-23,2000	
Arnold C. Chen					
State of					
State of County of					
county of					
On		hefore me		nerconally	
On	[DATE]		NOTARY DITE	I ICl	
appeared Arnold C. Chen pe					
person whose name is subsc					
same in [his/her] authorized			i the instrument	the person, or the entity	
upon behalf of which the per	son acted, executed the	e instrument.			
Notary Seal		,	Notary		
Notary Sear		Notary			
		Date of		Date Declaration	
Name and Signature		Signature		Executed By This Person	
ivaine and Dignature		2.5			
		2000		,2000	
		,2000		,2000	
Daniel A. Francis					
State of					
County of					
On		hefore me		personally	
Oii	[DATE]	_ before me,	INOTARY PUR	RLIC1	
appeared Daniel A. Francis	[DATE]	as or proved to me o	n the basis of sa	tisfactory evidence to be	
appeared Daniel A. Francis	personally known to n	ie of proved to the o	n uic basis bi sa	as that [he/shall avacuted	
the person whose name is s	upscriped to the within	i instrument and ack	mowieagea to m	ic that [He/SHe] executed	
the same in [his/her] autho	rized capacity, and tha	it by [his/her] signat	ure on the instri	ament the person, or the	
entity upon behalf of which	the person acted, execu	ited the instrument.			
N . G . 1			Notary		
Notary Seal			Indiaiy		

2 of 2

21153/04919/DOCS/1048505.1 **PATENT**

RECORDED: 09/05/2000

Case Docket # 4919 US

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT